

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10215/2010

MADAN LAL ARORA(D)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB URBAN PLANNING DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-09-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIANFor Appellant(s) Mr. Dinesh Kothari, Adv.
Mr. B. S. Randhawa, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.
Mr. K. K. Mohan, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Bakshi, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, learned counsel appearing for the respondent - Authority, states that the application form submitted by the appellant was produced as Exhibit R-3 before the District Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, but the record with the Commission is not available.

Let Mr. Tushar Bakshi file an affidavit to this effect and also an endorsement from the District Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission that the record including Exhibit R-3 is not available with them.

List after four weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER